Illinois law.

Section 176.505  Enforcement Action

Except in the case of an emergency administrative order, all enforcement action shall begin with the issuance of an NOV by OSFM.  The violations cited on the NOV shall be corrected within 60 calendar days after the issuance of the NOV. A copy of the NOV shall be left with any owner, employee or agent of the owner at the facility at the time of inspection or may be mailed or served by other legal process in the case of a closed or unattended facility.
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